

**In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Bongaon.**

**Electricity Case No. 286/2023**  
**Reg:286/2023**

Present : Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)  
Judge, Special Court,  
ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bongaon.

**Order No.01**  
**29.08.2023**

Received the FIR along with formal FIR, and forwarding report  
from the O.C. Gaighata P.S. in connection with Gaighata P.S.Case  
No.842/23 dt.23/08/2023 u/s-135(i)(a) against Amiya Chowdhury .  
Registered the same under the Electricity Act.

Issue Summons upon the accused person.

**To 20.03.2024** for appearance of accused /SR and I.O.s Report's.

Dictd. & corrd. by me

Judge, Special Court,  
ADJ 1st Court,Bongaon.(i/c)

Judge, Special Court  
ADJ 1st Court,Bongaon.(i/c)