

Elect-286/23

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 06

04.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and supply of copy.

Accused Amiya Chowdhury on CB is absent without step.

It is now 11:55am, accused Amiya Chowdhury is absent on repeated calls moreover surety has failed to produce the accused despite directions were given.

There is no alternate left but to issue warrant of arrest against the accused.

Bail bond is forfeited.

Issue WA against the accused Amiya Chowdhury.

Fix 29.07.2025 for ER of WA.

D/C by me

Judge Special(Electricity),
Bongaon